
Increase/
2026 2025 (Decrease)

Proposed Adopted Over
Levy Levy  Prior Year

General  Levy
General Fund Levy 7,809,735$         7,587,192$        2.9%
Pavement Management 1,000,000          1,000,000          0.0%
Lease Purchase 190,002             462,777             -58.9%
Civic Center 325,000             250,000             30.0%
Park Capital Improvements 150,000             100,000             50.0%
Library 95,000               95,000               0.0%
Economic Development Abatement -                    20,300               -100.0%

Total General Levy 9,569,737          9,515,269          0.6%

Debt Levies
Series 2014A - Water & Sewer Refunding 500,000             500,000             0.0%
Series 2015A - Street Recon - TH 25, Settler' 345,836             251,925             37.3%
Series 2016A - Wild Marsh Tax Abatement 87,609               90,664               -3.4%
Series 2016C - Street Recon - SE Area Phase 214,082             167,757             27.6%
Series 2019B - Street Recon - SE Phase III & 447,103             449,465             -0.5%
Series 2020A - CIP/Equip Cert/Refunding (20 435,299             434,791             0.1%
Series 2020B - Refunding Bonds (2011A/HRA 224,910             229,320             -1.9%
Series 2022A - Refunding Willow Creek Storm 45,465               -                    100.0%
Series 2023A - Street Reconstruction (TH 25) 258,563             258,956             -0.2%
Series 2023B - Fiber Phase I Tax Abatement 296,663             294,039             0.9%
Series 2024B - 2024 Street Reconstruction 302,925             106,000             185.8%
Series 2025B - 2025 Street Reconstruction/C 132,139             -                      100.0%

Total Debt Levies 3,290,594          2,782,917          18.2%

TOTAL CITY LEVY 12,860,331$    12,298,186$    4.6%

2026 Preliminary Tax Levy 


